2020 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS

Produced by: Michael Noonan
CWF Statistician
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

MEN: TOP-25 ABSOLUTE

55kg Category
Sanket Mahadev Sargar
Prashant Suresh Kol
A. Gunasekar

Sanket Mahadev Sargar
Ch. Rishikanta Singh
Muna Nayak

Prashant Suresh Koli
Sadam Husen Nazeer
M. Rajendra Prasath
Karan Lahre

Dejum Gadi

Piyush Singh

Golom Tinku
Kumbheswar Mallik
Vijay Maheshwari
Prabal Pratim Gogoi
Madhavan R.

K. Ezhilarasan
Sankar Lapung
Nagaraj

61kg Category
Muhamad Aznil Biden
Morea Baru

Shubham Kolekar
Gururaja

Sidhanta Gogoi

Charu Pesi

Ramkumar S.

Jacob Vanlaltluanga
Jimjang Deru
Lalzuidika

T.B.C. Lalchhanhima
Zakhuma

Hrushikesh Chavan
Jagdish Nahak

Youri Simard

L. Chinglenmani
Govinda Sunil Mahajan
Aniruddha Suresh Nipane
Ruba Tadu

Elson Brechtefeld
Ganesh R.

Rahul Ramesh Karalingannavar
Sagar Madar

Bengia Tani

Subhash Lahre

Born
2000
1999
1996
2000
1998
2002
1999
1995
1999
2000
2001
1999
2006
2002
1996
2004
1999
1998
2004
1999

Born
1994
1990
1999
1992
2004
2004
1994
2002
1998
1997
1997
2001
1998
1998
2001
1999
2000
2003
2001
1994
1996
1997
1998
2004
2002

Nation

IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND

Nation

MAS
PNG
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
CAN
IND
IND
IND
IND
NRU
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND

Body.Wt

54.20
54.25
54.90
54.50
55.00
54.95
53.80
53.35
54.13
54.93
54.80
54.95

54.05
54.39
54.65
54.75
52.13
54.95
54.43

Body.Wt

60.80
61.00
60.66
60.66
60.30
61.00
60.82
60.90
60.92
60.91
60.97
60.90
60.96
60.96
60.72
59.86
60.65
60.30
60.85
60.86
59.90
60.65
59.05
60.80
59.53

Snatch

106
110
106
107
106
102
104
103
103

Snatch

128
120
115
119
118
114
113
117
107
111
104
110
107
105
104
104
104
102
100
105
105
98
102
98
96

Cl & Jk

138
133
135
132
133
133
127
125
119
120
120
116
122
118
120
117
113
116
113
114

Cl & Jk

155
160
157
152
151
145
143
135
144
136
143
136
128
130
130
130
130
128
130
125
122
129
124
123
125

Total
244
243
241
239
239
235
231
228
222
216
213
213
213
210
209
207
207
206
203
202

Total
283
280
272
271
269
259
256
252
251
247
247
246
235
235
234
234
234
230
230
230
227
227
226
221
221

Date
26-Feb
26-Feb

4-Feb

18-Jan
4-Feb

18-Jan
18-Jan
4-Feb

4-Feb

4-Feb

18-Jan
4-Feb

9-Feb
26-Feb
4-Feb

16-Jan
26-Feb
4-Feb

16-Jan
4-Feb

Date
9-Feb
28-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
9-Feb
17-Jan
3-Feb
17-Jan
3-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
17-Jan
3-Feb
3-Feb
18-Jan
3-Feb
26-Feb
17-Jan
17-Jan
28-Feb
3-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
17-Jan
3-Feb

Where (City, Nation)
Bhubaneswar, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Bhubaneswar, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND

Where (City, Nation)
Tashkent, UZB
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Guwahati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND


mailto:mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

67kg Category
Talha Talib

Jeremy Lalrinnunga
Nikolay Varbanov
Vaipava loane

Ruben Kotoatau
Apurba Chetia

Matt Darsigny
Gurjeet Kumar
Markio Tario

Naveen Chandra
Mahesh Datta Aswale
Nitu Tamuli

Rustam Sarang
Tejas Dattatray Jondhale
T. Sudheer

Abhishek Hambirrao Patil
Anthony Taylor

Elson Brechtefeld
Juturi Koteswara Rao
Stan Donga

Kuldeep Sahu

Robo Mech

Mithlesh Sonkar
Keith Koh

Karthik Kumar

73kg Category

N. Ajith

Achinta Sheuli
Brandon Wakeling
Kahnu Ch. Sahu
Ezekiel Moses
Larko Doguape
Ranjeet Chavan
Kapil Singh Rathore
K. Lalhanba Meetei
Shad Darsigny
Deva Preedhan
Michael Farmer
Akshay Gaikwad
Rajesh Mittal

Vester Villalon
Abhishek Suresh Nipane
Manoja Kumar Sahu
James Delaney
Manoja Kumar Sahu
Alexandre Dumas
R. Varun

Akash

Atish Patil

L. Sunderjit Singh
Stuart Diplock

Born
1999
2002
1999
1988
1997
1991
2001
1996
2004
1989
2000
1997
1988
2001
1995
2000
1996
1994
2001
1998
2004
1995
2001
1996
1996

Born
1999
2000
1994
1997
2001
2000
1998
1993
1988
2003
1998
1999
1996
1985
1991
2001
2000
1996
2000
1994
1990
2002
1996
1999
1993

Nation

PAK
IND
CAN
SAM
KIR
IND
CAN
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
NzL
NRU
IND
SOL
IND
IND
IND
SGP
IND

Nation

IND
IND
AUS
IND
NRU
NRU
IND
IND
IND
CAN
IND
WAL
IND
IND
NZL
IND
IND
AUS
IND
CAN
IND
IND
IND
IND
ENG

Body.Wt

66.90
65.55
67.00
65.96
66.94
64.13
66.70
66.87
66.95
66.95
66.35
66.83
66.95
66.25
66.95
66.90
72.90
66.20
66.10
66.40
66.75
66.96
65.55
66.75
66.96

Body.Wt

72.90
72.83
72.62
72.10
72.72
72.66
72.95
72.24
72.98
72.07
72.71
72.20
73.00
72.07
72.95
72.55
72.00
71.98
72.05
72.30
72.38
72.95
72.07
72.95
72.80

Snatch

142
132
130
121
120
125
122
120
18
119
123
119
113
115
115
110
113
105
105
110
103
114
103
107
108

Snatch

140
138
127
128
127
125
127
129
126
126
125
125
125
128
123
114
115
117
111
118
115
119
115
111
110

Cl & Jk

162
167
160
165
161
147
149
151
150
148
143
140
145
142
141
143
138
145
138
130
135
124
135
130
127

Cl & Jk

170
168
175
162
162
163
159
156
156
155
155
153
150
145
150
154
152
148
153
145
148
143
145
146
145

Total
304
299
290
286
281
272
271
271
268
267
266
259
258
257
256
253
251
250
243
240
238
238
238
237
235

Total
310
306
302
290
289
288
286
285
282
281
280
278
275
273
273
268
267
265
264
263
263
262
260
257
255

Where (City, Nation)
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Opttawa, CAN
Canberra, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Auckland, NZL
NRU
Bhubaneswar, IND
Honiara, SOL
Guwabhati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Singapore City, SGP
Kolkata, IND

Where (City, Nation)
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Canberra, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Guwabhati, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Canberra, AUS
Guwahati, IND
Scarborough, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Singapore City, SGP



81kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Alex Bellemarre 1998 CAN 79.55 148 175 323 29-Jan Rome, ITA

Ajay Singh 1997 IND 80.85 146 175 321 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Papul Changmai 1994 IND 80.31 145 172 317 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Amarjit Guru 1995 IND 77.55 137 172 309 5-Feb Kolkata, IND

U. Sivaprakash 1996 IND 80.61 136 171 307 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Ryley Porter 1995 AUS 80.04 144 162 306 10-Oct Brisbane, AUS
Samuel Guertin 2000 CAN 81.00 134 171 305 12-Sep Saint-Michel-des-Saints, CAN
Leo Lark 1996 AUS 80.17 132 172 304 14-Nov Brisbane, AUS
Gaurav Dubey 1990 IND 80.78 135 168 303 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Gourav 1995 IND 80.57 140 162 302 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Sivaprakash U. 1996 IND 80.20 129 165 294  27-Feb Bhubaneswar, IND
S. Arvind Singh 2001 IND 80.89 128 165 293 5-Feb Kolkata, IND

Lim Kang Yin 1996 SGP 79.90 131 159 290 12-Dec Singapore City, SGP
Lapua Lapua 1991 TUV 80.66 124 163 287 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Nathan Ducharme 2002 CAN 80.37 126 160 286 18-Jan Edmonton, CAN
Guillaume Bilodeau 1994 CAN 80.80 129 157 286 17-Oct Saguenay, CAN
Anil Kumar Sahu 1994 IND 80.90 125 160 285 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Lakshy Meena 1994 IND 80.99 128 155 283 5-Feb Kolkata, IND

lka Aliklik 1985 NRU 79.14 127 156 283  29-Feb Canberra, AUS

V. Arun Adaikalraj 1992 IND 80.77 125 156 281 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Sankar Ganesh 1992 IND 78.29 128 152 280 5-Feb Kolkata, IND

Kh. Jojo Meetei 1998 IND 80.99 125 155 280 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Jordan Browne 1997 CAN 81.00 115 165 280 19-Sep Edmonton, CAN
Skiltin Paul 2000 IND 75.55 124 155 279 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Frank Longo 1984 CAN 80.60 122 156 278 19-Sep Ottawa, CAN

89kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Sambo Laplung 1997 IND 88.65 145 188 333 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Forrester Osei 1989 GHA 88.60 146 181 327 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB
R.V. Rahul 1997 IND 88.90 144 179 323 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Mitchell Barnard 1990 CAN 88.90 145 178 323 8-Feb Surrey, CAN
Gabriel Dagenais 1997 CAN 88.70 143 179 322 1-Feb Scarborough, CAN
Noah Santavy 1998 CAN 88.80 145 176 321 1-Feb Scarborough, CAN
Antonis Martasidis 1992 CYP 88.50 140 180 320 15-Feb Limassol, CYP
Ram Karan Prajapati 1998 IND 89.00 138 176 314 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Sandeep Kumar 1996 IND 88.90 139 171 310 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Cameron McTaggart 1997 NZL 85.86 140 170 310 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Sunil Kumar 1991 IND 88.35 135 169 304 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Michael Lane 1993 AUS 87.60 135 166 301  15-Feb Sydney, AUS
Manish 1998 IND 88.77 132 166 298 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Gurpreet Ralh 1998 IND 88.35 130 168 298 5-Feb Kolkata, IND

Beau Garrett 1990 AUS 88.28 127 168 295 19-Sep Brisbane, AUS
Joel Gregson 1993 AUS 88.68 130 163 293  12-Dec Brisbane, AUS

S. Lokchand 2001 IND 88.40 130 161 291 20-Jan Guwabhati, IND
Narendra Singh 1997 IND 88.70 131 160 291 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Ahmed Valdy Njoya 1999 CMR 82.50 126 165 291 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Liam Saxby 1997 AUS 89.00 131 160 291 11-Oct Brisbane, AUS
Lachlan Irvine-Brown 1991 AUS 88.42 125 162 287 11-Oct Brisbane, AUS
Allan Brindley 1997 SCO 87.65 130 156 286 1-Feb Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Satish Raj 1992 IND 83.68 131 155 286 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Douglas Sekone-Fraser 1991 NZL 88.68 130 155 285  29-Feb Canberra, AUS

Xavier Albert 1998 NZL 86.65 133 152 285 14-Nov Tauranga, NZL



96kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Boady Santavy 1997 CAN 94.65 175 205 380 29-Jan Rome, ITA

Don Opeloge 1999 SAM 95.10 164 210 374 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Vikas Thakur 1993 IND 95.73 154 192 346 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Christian Amoah 1999 GHA 94.70 153 185 338 12-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Ridge Barredo 1995 AUS 94.92 148 185 333  27-Nov Sydney, AUS
David James 1993 AUS 92.00 151 177 328 16-Aug Perth, AUS
Jagdish Vishwakarma 1994 IND 94.60 147 180 327 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Maxim Lebrun 1992 CAN 93.90 144 181 325 1-Feb Scarborough, CAN
Ruben Burger 1991 RSA 95.85 140 175 315 29-Jan Rome, ITA
Rashed Quran 1998 CAN 95.70 141 170 311 8-Feb Surrey, CAN
Suresh Kr. Yadav 1994 IND 94.48 140 170 310 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Gilles Caza 1997 CAN 96.00 135 175 310 25-Jan Lachute, CAN
Kubairi Kubo 1995 UGA 95.20 130 175 305 12-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Beau Garrett 1990 AUS 90.46 131 171 302 11-Oct Brisbane, AUS
Shivam Saini 1996 IND 96.00 135 165 300 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Zuhaib Zuhaib 1992 PAK 90.90 135 165 300 12-Feb Tashkent, UZB

En Wei John Cheah 1991 SGP 95.10 135 165 300 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Isaac Lawgun 2000 NzZL 94.67 135 162 297 6-Mar Columbus, USA
Himanshu 1993 IND 89.90 129 167 296 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Braydan Fender 1998 AUS 93.50 130 165 295 11-Oct Brisbane, AUS
Douglas Sekone-Fraser 1991 NZL 93.55 130 164 294 15-Nov Tauranga, NZL
Jaswant Singh 1990 IND 93.72 133 160 293 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Khrystopher Speed 1992 ENG 92.90 132 160 292 8-Feb London, England, GBR
Jedrick Imbeault 1996 CAN 94.10 125 166 291 1-Feb Montreal, CAN
Sam Thorne 1996 AUS 95.58 130 160 290 11-Oct Brisbane, AUS
102kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Jacob Marquardt 1995 AUS 100.04 145 185 330 27-Nov Sydney, AUS
Gilles Caza 1997 CAN 100.00 148 180 328 1-Feb Scarborough, CAN
Shubham 1994 IND 98.22 145 180 325 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Richard Davidson 1994 CAN 101.60 135 183 318 7-Nov  Guelph, CAN
Ashutosh Kumar Singh 1995 IND 101.72 140 176 316 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Vishal Rajwar 1995 IND 99.80 143 170 313 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Nicolas Viens 1994 CAN 101.60 140 170 310 14-Mar Lachute, CAN
Krishnakumar C.R. 1994 IND 99.40 133 175 308 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Andrew Giriffith ENG 101.20 145 163 308 14-Mar Middlesbrough, England, GBR
Sk. Md. Abuzar Aslam 1995 IND 99.60 137 170 307 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Lucky Markam 1994 IND 101.45 137 166 303 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Sarvanan Kumar 1996 IND 100.48 130 167 297 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Pradeep Kumar Yadev 2001 IND 101.80 128 167 295 21-Jan Guwabhati, IND
Russell Ludt 1991 AUS 101.20 135 157 292  15-Mar Perth, AUS

David Harding-Prior 1988 ENG 101.80 132 160 292 14-Mar Middlesbrough, England, GBR
Andrew Kelly 1993 AUS 100.60 130 161 291 11-Oct Brisbane, AUS
David Kotoatau 1984 KIR 101.56 120 170 290 1-Mar Canberra, AUS
Yathish Shetty K. 1995 IND 97.73 126 163 289 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Thomas Grieve 1995 CAN 101.70 129 160 289 8-Feb Surrey, CAN
Imran Khan 1994 IND 101.78 133 155 288 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Mangal Singh 1990 IND 97.02 130 157 287 6-Feb Kolkata, IND
Priyanshu Bhandari 1999 IND 100.70 125 162 287  28-Feb Bhubaneswar, IND
Jakob Daniels 1995 AUS 99.95 125 162 287 25-Jul  Nambour, AUS
Bhavneet Singh 2000 IND 97.85 126 160 286  28-Feb Bhubaneswar, IND

Sione Tonga 1992 NZL 101.38 126 160 286 1-Mar Canberra, AUS



109kg Category
Sanele Mao
Matthew Lydement

Junior Periclex Ngadja Nyabeyeu

Jackson Roberts-Young
Chandrakant Mali
Sio (Joe) Pomelile
Anjit Chhoker

V.A. Christopher
Siaosi Leuo
Jonathan Sarrazin
Matthew Jones
Bhupinder Singh
Mohit Teavitya
Gurbhinder Singh
B.S.D. Vishnu Vardhan
Callum Downie
Manish Kumar
Ashwin Menon K.
Theo Morgan
Sione Tonga

Cody Wilks

Robbie Salton
Chambak Dutta

B. Mukesh

Ben Harnell

Sotiri Karageorgiou

+109kg Category
David Liti

Lauititi Lui

Gurdeep Singh

Vipan Kumar

Koale Junior Tasi Taala
Quinn Everett

Miklos Bencsik Il
Jaspreet Singh
Gabriel Auclair
Suamili Nanai

Kedar Satpute
Jackson Solofa
Zachary Courtney

Sio (Joe) Pomelile
Luke Gardner

S. Rudramayan
Haroon Shukat

Robin Baron-Morasse
Avinash

Dylan Bergin

Malachi Faamausili-Fala
Patrick Boileau
Vishal Savagave
Vipin Kumar
Gurpreet Singh

Born
1985
1994
1993
1996
1987
1993
1996
1986
1992
1995
1995
1994
1992
1996
1998
1990
1998
1995

1992
1993
1997
1995
1999

1990

Born
1996
1994
1995
1994
1995
1992
1989
1992
1984
1995
1994
1982
1994
1993
1988
2002
1988
1996
2000
1995
2001
1994
1994
1988
1992

Nation

SAM
AUS
CMR
AUS
IND
TGA
IND
IND
NZL
CAN
ENG
IND
IND
IND
IND
SCO
IND
IND
WAL
NZL
AUS
NZL
IND
IND
WAL
AUS

Nation

NzL
SAM
IND
IND
SAM
CAN
CAN
IND
CAN
AUS
IND
SAM
AUS
TGA
AUS
IND
PAK
CAN
IND
AUS
NzL
CAN
IND
IND
IND

Body.Wt

108.97
107.86
103.20
108.26
108.75
109.00
108.95
108.95
107.80
107.75
108.62
108.56
107.16
107.80
107.64
109.00
108.43
108.90
106.50
106.55
105.70
102.45
108.13
103.97
107.00
108.48

Body.Wt

171.40
133.68
150.90
156.40
129.55
146.15
140.90
132.20
139.80
123.55
140.80
143.68
113.72
116.34
119.40
133.10
125.22
167.10
120.30
112.95
125.80
119.40
114.30
109.10
130.50

Snatch

167
166
156
150
149
140
144
140
130
140
138
134
136
142
130
130
134
133
133
131
143
131
122
121
130
120

Snatch

182
174
162
158
160
154
145
156
150
154
141
140
141
140
130
138
142
137
148
139
143
130
138
141
130

Cl & Jk

220
190
195
193
181
180
172
176
180
170
170
174
171
165
173
170
166
164
160
159
146
158
163
161
150
160

Cl & Jk

232
203
205
205
200
195
200
185
190
175
185
180
179
175
184
175
170
173
160
169
165
177
166
162
165

Total
387
356
351
343
330
320
316
316
310
310
308
308
307
307
303
300
300
297
293
290
289
289
285
282
280
280

Total
414
377
367
363
360
349
345
341
340
329
326
320
320
315
314
313
312
310
308
308
308
307
304
303
295

Date
6-Dec
11-Oct
5-Feb
26-Sep
7-Feb
15-Nov
7-Feb
7-Feb
15-Mar
11-Oct
7-Feb
7-Feb
7-Feb
29-Feb
7-Feb
1-Feb
7-Feb
7-Feb
1-Mar
15-Nov
11-Oct
15-Nov
7-Feb

12-Dec

Where (City, Nation)
Apia, SAM

Brisbane, AUS
Rasht, IRI

Sydney, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Auckland, NZL
Drummondville, CAN
Pleasanton, USA
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Kolkata, IND
Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Tauranga, NZL
Perth, AUS
Tauranga, NZL
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Brisbane, AUS

Where (City, Nation)
Tauranga, NZL
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Rome, ITA

Surrey, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Scarborough, CAN
Perth, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Launceston, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Guwahati, IND
Sydney, AUS
Rouyn-Noranda, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Perth, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Scarborough, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
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WOMEN: TOP-25 ABSOLUTE

45kg Category

Jhilli Dalabehera

M.V. Thushmita

H. Jinarani Devi

Pooja Gupta

Dipali Gursale
Chandrika Tarafdar

Kolli Vara Lakshmi Panavi Kumari
Veena Thakur

Sakshi Prakash Mahske
Harshada Sharad Garud
Gyaneshwari Yadev
Techi Nadam

Komal Kohar

Sufna Jasmin P.S.

B. Jyothi

Prerana Kishor Sonawane
Radha Soni

Byreddi Rajeswari
Tenishia Thornton
Nikita Sunil Kamalakar
Manish Kumari

Anjali Patel

Kandani Siva Kumari
Priyanka

Nithya R.

49kg Category

Saikhom Mirabai Chanu
Kh. Sanjita Chanu
Amanda Braddock
Thuram Priyadarshini
Loa Dika Toua

Epham Quasar Khanam
Kh. Roshibina Devi
Sushila Majhi

Tenishia Thornton
Augustina Nwaokolo
Chetana Deepak Ghojage
Usha

Veerjeet Kaur

Gitashree Sonowal
Konjengbam Nomita Devi
P. Akila

Sapna Kumari

Le Minh Thu Huynh
Nutan Babasaheb Darade
Marie-Pier Gendron
Lenka Anooradha

V. Rithika

Panchami Sonowai
Oddupalli Gayathri
K.H.N.B. Manikanteswari

Born
1999
1996
1996
1998
1996
1996
2003
1998
2001
2003
2003
1999
2002
2002
2004
2000
2003
2002
2005
2005
1995
2004
2002
2005
1998

Born
1994
1994
1989
2000
1984
2001
2001
1995
2005
1992
1996
2003
1999
2002
2002
2001
2003
1993
2000
2000
1999
2004
2005
2005
1998

Nation Body.Wt

IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
MLT
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND

Nation Body.Wt

IND
IND
CAN
IND
PNG
IND
IND
IND
MLT
NGR
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
AUS
IND
CAN
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND

44.78
45.00
44.05
44.74
44.89
44.74
44.75
44,52
44.89
44.95
44.90
45.00
44,50
44.60
43.96
44.55
44.60
44.10
44.85
44.70
42.19
45.00
44.30
43.65
43.95

48.92
49.00
48.65
46.76
48.86
48.96
48.68
48.62

48.30
48.66
48.55
48.95
48.60
48.10
48.62
48.55
48.94
48.90
48.72
48.55
47.60
47.30
48.65
48.78

Snatch

69
66
66
67
69
65
66
63
66
62
61
57
59
57
56
56
55
57
55
53
55
56
51
51
51

Snatch

88
80
7
70
70
69
67
68
71
68
66
63
64
60
61
60
60
63
60
59
60
60
59
58
61

Cl & Jk

91
93
91
85
82
83
79
81
76
7
76
78
75
73
70
70
70
68
70
71
67
65
70
69
68

Cl & Jk

115
105
98
98
95
90
91
88
84
85
86
82
79
82
80
81
80
75
7
78
76
75
75
75
68

Total
160
159
157
152
151
148
145
144
142
139
137
135
134
130
126
126
125
125
125
124
122
121
121
120
119

Total
203
185
175
168
165
159
158
156
155
153
152
145
143
142
141
141
140
138
137
137
136
135
134
133
129

Date
3-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb
9-Feb
3-Feb
3-Feb

16-Jan
16-Jan
3-Feb
16-Jan
16-Jan
3-Feb
26-Feb
16-Jan
26-Feb
29-Feb
16-Jan
3-Feb
16-Jan
26-Feb
16-Jan
26-Feb

Date
4-Feb
4-Feb
6-Mar
4-Feb

28-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
12-Nov
9-Feb
4-Feb
17-Jan
17-Jan
17-Jan
17-Jan
4-Feb
17-Jan
12-Sep
17-Jan
18-Jan
26-Feb
17-Jan
17-Jan
17-Jan
4-Feb

Where (City, Nation)

Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Cirkewwa, MLT
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND

Where (City, Nation)

Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Columbus, USA
Kolkata, IND
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Cospicua, MLT
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Adelaide, AUS
Guwahati, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Bhubaneswar, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Guwahati, IND
Kolkata, IND


mailto:mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au

55kg Category

Adijat Adenike Olinarinoye
Rachel Leblanc-Bazinet
Catrin Haf Jones
Manalisha Sonowal

Ph. Ranibala Devi
Mandeep

S. Bindyarani Devi

B. Usha

Gauri Pandey

Amanda Braddock
Hannah Kaminski

Marie Hanitra Roilya Ranaivosoa

Shena Soren
Cynthia Barrette
Harshdeep Kaur
Pramila Krisani
Erika Yamasaki
Ananya Vijay Patil
Kelly-Jo Robson
Shrabani Das
Lakshmi B.

Boni Mangkhya
G. Sindhu
Abhirami P. Mathew
Mary Kini Lifu

59kg Category

Erra Deexitha

Popy Hazarika

Fatima Yakubu

Tali Darsigny

Davinder Kaur

Rafiatu Folashade Lawal
K. Shireesha

Johanni Taljaard

Rupa Hanagandi
Amandeep Kaur

Jenly Wini

Caroline Lamarche-McClure
Tori Gallegos

Yumnam Khomdonbi Chanu
Chingakham Nirmala Devi
Abigail Guerrero

P. Sakhenbi Devi

Halle Mifsud

Polina Bespolova

Zoe Athans

Marie-Pier Bonneau
Jaclyn Maxwell

Kalie Shanahan

Dimitra loannou

Ame Prinsloo

Born
1999
1988
1999
1995
1998
1997
1999
1991
1998
1989
1994
1990
2001
1997
1994
1996
1987
2001
1988
2002
1998
2004
1998
2000
1994

Born
1997
1998
1997
1998
1995
1996
1993
1984
1998
1994
1983
1995
2003
1997
2001
1978
1998
2000
2000
1994
1999
1991
1987
1993
1999

Nation Body.Wt

NGR
CAN
WAL
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
CAN
CAN
MRI
IND
CAN
IND
IND
AUS
IND
ENG
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
SOL

Nation Body.Wt

IND
IND
NGR
CAN
IND
NGR
IND
RSA
IND
IND
SOL
CAN
AUS
IND
IND
CAN
IND
AUS
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CYP
NZL

54.95
54.90
54.20
54.62
53.72
54.80
51.15
53.36
54.90
51.90
55.00
54.05
51.39
55.00
54.84
52.56
54.90
54.05
51.60
54.96
54.89
53.95
54.98
54.20
54.92

58.87
56.27
58.72
58.95
58.50
57.45
58.95
58.85
58.81
58.33
58.70
59.00
58.64
58.25
58.85
57.85
58.69
58.15
57.99
58.60
59.00
59.00
58.90
59.00
58.60

Snatch

90
84
81
81
81
80
75
79
75
78
7
75
72
74
74
71
72
75
71
70
73
69
72
70
70

Snatch

88
94
88
88
84
87
82
83
80
84
80
80
76
75
7
7
75
75
7
75
72
73
70
74
75

Cl & Jk

112
106
101
99
98
99
100
95
98
94
95
96
95
91
91
94
93
89
93
93
90
93
89
90
90

Cl & Jk

115
108
111
110
114
111
109
104
106
101
100
99
103
100
97
94
95
95
91
91
93
92
95
90
89

Total
202
190
182
180
179
179
175
174
173
172
172
171
167
165
165
165
165
164
164
163
163
162
161
160
160

Total
203
202
199
198
198
198
191
187
186
185
180
179
179
175
174
171
170
170
168
166
165
165
165
164
164

Date
9-Feb
28-Jan
29-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
11-Jan
28-Jan
9-Feb
4-Feb
1-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
28-Feb
18-Jan
29-Feb
4-Feb
4-Feb
9-Feb
4-Feb
18-Jan
28-Feb

Date
4-Feb
4-Feb

26-Sep
28-Jan
4-Feb
9-Feb
4-Feb
28-Jan
4-Feb
4-Feb
28-Feb
1-Feb
9-Oct
27-Feb
18-Jan
18-Jul
4-Feb
28-Nov
18-Jan
8-Feb
24-Oct
7-Nov
7-Nov
15-Feb
13-Nov

Where (City, Nation)
Tashkent, UZB
Rome, ITA

Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Toronto, CAN

Rome, ITA
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Scarborough, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Canberra, AUS
Guwahati, IND
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Guwabhati, IND
Canberra, AUS

Where (City, Nation)
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Sydney, AUS
Rome, ITA
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Rome, ITA
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Canberra, AUS
Scarborough, CAN
Brisbane, AUS
Bhubaneswar, IND
Guwahati, IND
Montreal, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Townsville, AUS
Edmonton, CAN
Surrey, CAN
Sherbrooke, CAN
Guelph, CAN
Guelph, CAN
Limassol, CYP
Tauranga, NZL



64kg Category

Maude Charron

Sarah Davies

Kiana Elliott

Rakhi Halder

Sarah Cochrane

Fatima Yakubu

Harjinder Kaur

Zoe Smith

Rachel Siemens
Catherine St-Gelais
Mona Pretorius

K. Roshilata Devi
Christie-Marie Williams
S. Nirupama Devi
Prajkta Ravindra Khalkar
Sabah Chamoun

Rienna Skelton

Megan Trupp

Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Shivani Sanjay More
Tori Gallegos

Emma Mclintyre

Cara Kyle

Potshangbam Umeshwori Devi
Elizabeth Granger (Bateman)

71kg Category
Lalchhanhimi
Megan Signal
Sarah Cochrane
Pratima Rani

Nancy Abouke
Olivia Kelly

Pooja Yadav

Pompi Saikia
Manpreet Kaur
Darcy Kay

Camilla Fogagnolo
Harjinder Kaur

Kh. Sarjubala
Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Ruby Cardwardine
Alexis Ashworth
Maximina Uepa
Sabah Chamoun
Danielle Senior
Jacqueline Nichele
Nikeeta Valmik Kale
Phanjoubam Roshni
Gina McMonagle
Emma Mcintyre
Christine Reid

Born
1993
1992
1997
1993
1989
1997
1996
1994
1989
1994
1988
1999
1992
2000
1999
2000
2001
2000
1993
1999
2003
1991
1989
2002
1991

Born
1992
1990
1989
1992
2003
1993
1996
1996
1996
1993
1986
1996
1999
1993
2002
1999
2002
2000
1988
2000
2000
2000
2000
1991
1992

Nation Body.Wt

CAN
ENG
AUS
IND
AUS
NGR
IND
ENG
CAN
CAN
RSA
IND
WAL
IND
IND
AUS
CAN
CAN
MLT
IND
AUS
NZL
CAN
IND
NZL

Nation Body.Wt

IND
NZL
AUS

IND
NRU
AUS
IND
IND
IND
AUS
AUS
IND
IND
MLT
AUS
CAN
NRU
AUS
AUS
AUS
IND
IND
CAN
NZL
AUS

63.80
63.65
63.12
63.80
63.25
61.52
63.81
63.95
63.90
62.70
63.35
62.41
64.00
63.95
63.55
64.00
63.01
63.95
63.90
59.64
60.90
63.55

63.20
63.30

70.99
70.55
65.80
69.54

70.90
69.69
68.60
70.48
69.87
70.65
64.70
69.01
68.14
70.85
69.85
67.40
67.52
70.30
69.44
68.04
69.40
69.20
66.90
69.60

Snatch

105
96
100
93
95
90
90
88
87
86
84
80
86
80
84
80
80
83
80
76
78
81
78
74
79

Snatch

95
95
95
90
90
87
90
88
86
85
83
87
86
82
80
78
86
78
85
83
82
80
81
82
83

Cl & Jk

130
121
114
117
114
112
110
111
109
109
103
107
100
105
101
105
103
97
99
103
101
98
98
101
95

Cl & Jk

122
117
113
111
110
113
108
108
110
111
110
104
104
107
109
110
102
110
102
104
102
103
101
100
98

Total
235
217
214
210
209
202
200
199
196
195
187
187
186
185
185
185
183
180
179
179
179
179
176
175
174

Total
217
212
208
201
200
200
198
196
196
196
193
191
190
189
189
188
188
188
187
187
184
183
182
182
181

Date
29-Jan
29-Jan
28-Feb

5-Feb
28-Nov
27-Nov
5-Feb
29-Jan
8-Feb
17-Oct
29-Jan
5-Feb
1-Mar
5-Feb
27-Feb
14-Mar
18-Jan
18-Jan
29-Jan
5-Feb
15-Aug
13-Nov
8-Feb
19-Jan
13-Nov

Date
5-Feb
14-Nov
25-Jul
5-Feb
16-Nov
12-Dec
5-Feb
5-Feb
5-Feb
25-Jul
8-Feb
28-Feb
5-Feb
1-Mar
13-Dec
8-Feb
28-Feb
28-Feb
12-Sep
27-Nov
5-Feb
19-Jan
7-Nov
5-Dec
13-Mar

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA

Rome, ITA
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Townsville, AUS
Sydney, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Rome, ITA

Surrey, CAN
Saguenay, CAN
Rome, ITA
Kolkata, IND
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Bhubaneswar, IND
Sydney, AUS
Edmonton, CAN
Edmonton, CAN
Rome, ITA
Kolkata, IND
Toowoomba, AUS
Tauranga, NZL
Moncton, CAN
Guwabhati, IND
Tauranga, NZL

Where (City, Nation)
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Townsville, AUS
Kolkata, IND
NRU

Brisbane, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Hobart, AUS
Bhubaneswar, IND
Kolkata, IND
Cirkewwa, MLT
Perth, AUS
Regina, CAN
Canberra, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Adelaide, AUS
Sydney, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Auckland, NZL
Miles, AUS



76kg Category
Kristel Ngarlem
Maya Lalor

Marie-Eve Beauchemin-Nadeau

Emily Muscat (Godley)
Megan Signal
Ebony Gorincu

R. Arockiya Alish
Jeanne Gaelle Eyenga Mboosi
Tamara Dinsmore
Rayen Cupid
Samantha Hansen
Barbara Auva'a

A. Tumina Devi
Lauren Burley
Swathi Kishor
Rakhi

Anjali Joshi

Anika Roberts
Shania Bedward
Kelsie Chapman
Jyoti Yadev
Samantha Feneck
Holly Drain

Ellis Brotherton
Oinam Geeta Devi

81kg Category
Eileen Cikamatana
Leotina Sive Petelo
Bailey Rogers

Sharsti Singh

Tara Pratt

Baljinder Kaur

T. Dharshini

Rayen Cupid
Swapna Priya Baruah
Rosalie Dumas
Angela McDade
Tamara Dinsmore
Akshata Basavant Kamati
Julia Ryan

Jasmail Kaur

Cassie Todd

Renee Baarspul
Mayuri Ramchandra Devare
Claire Binch

Vaishali Sharma
Barbara Auva'a
Jessica Silva
Rajeswari Behera
Shashi Yadav
Emmenalyne Mitchel

Born
1995
1995
1988
1989
1990
1989
2000
1999
1986
1985
1999
1993
1999
1993
1998
1996
2000
1987
1996
1994
2004

1998

1993

Born
1999
2001
1991
1988
1992
1985
1998
1985
1996
1992
1991
1986
1999
1990
1991
1991
1986
1999
1988
1995
1993
1993
1997
1993
1990

Nation Body.Wt

CAN
CAN
CAN
ENG
NZL
AUS
IND
CMR
AUS
SVG
NZL
NZL
IND
WAL
IND
IND
IND
NZL
CAN
NZL
IND
WAL
NZL
WAL
IND

Nation Body.Wt

AUS
SAM
NZL
IND
AUS
IND
IND
SVG
IND
CAN
CAN
AUS
IND
CAN
IND
AUS
NZL
IND
AUS
IND
NZL
ENG
IND
IND
AUS

75.60
75.20
75.40
72.34
72.50
75.19
74.17
74.85
75.86
75.01
74.95
76.00
74.98
73.45
73.05
71.45
74.65
72.60
75.30
74.85
71.15
72.20
73.20
75.40
74.15

80.90
80.72
77.50
81.00
79.75
76.31
76.30
76.95
80.89
79.90
80.55
77.60
80.25
81.00
80.19
80.50
80.10
80.45
79.96
78.28
77.10
78.80
77.57
79.35
79.76

Snatch

99
102
99
96
95
94
89
89
82
88
86
82
83
82
7
80
79
78
7
80
73
81
84
83
78

Snatch

115
100
95
93
85
83
85
89
84
83
85
78
7
85
80
78
84
76
78
78
80
76
81
7
76

Cl & Jk

134
129
125
127
120
114
118
106
113
104
106
106
104
105
106
101
101
102
103
100
106
97
94
94
98

Cl & Jk

140
125
114
112
112
112
109
104
108
107
102
109
108
100
104
106
100
105
103
102
100
103
96
99
100

Total
233
231
224
223
215
208
207
195
195
192
192
188
187
187
183
181
180
180
180
180
179
178
178
177
176

Total
255
225
209
205
197
195
194
193
192
190
187
187
185
185
184
184
184
181
181
180
180
179
177
176
176

Date
30-Jan
1-Feb
1-Feb
29-Feb
12-Dec
25-Jul
6-Feb
11-Feb
12-Dec
8-Mar
14-Nov
14-Nov
6-Feb
8-Feb
6-Feb
28-Feb
20-Jan
27-Sep
7-Nov
14-Nov
20-Jan
1-Mar
15-Mar
1-Mar
6-Feb

Date
30-Jan
5-Dec
5-Dec
5-Feb
16-Aug
5-Feb
5-Feb
30-Jan
5-Feb
22-Aug
8-Feb
11-Oct
20-Jan
1-Feb
5-Feb
15-Feb
14-Nov
20-Jan
11-Oct
5-Feb
10-Oct
8-Feb
5-Feb
5-Feb
27-Nov

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA
Scarborough, CAN
Scarborough, CAN
Canberra, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Brisbane, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Brisbane, AUS
Columbus, USA
Tauranga, NZL
Tauranga, NZL
Kolkata, IND
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Bhunaneswar, IND
Guwahati, IND
Christchurch, NZL
Guelph, CAN
Tauranga, NZL
Guwabhati, IND
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Auckland, NZL
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA

Apia, SAM
Launceston, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Perth, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Rome, ITA
Kolkata, IND
Montreal, CAN
Regina, CAN
Brisbane, AUS
Guwahati, IND
Scarborough, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Tauranga, NZL
Guwabhati, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Auckland, NZL
London, England, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Sydney, AUS



87kg Category
Eileen Cikamatana
Kaitlyn Fassina

P. Anuradha

Kanah Andrews-Nahu
Clementine Meukeugni Noumbissi
Hayley Whiting
Madhusmita Baruah
Komal Wakle

B.N. Usha

Kath Olechowski
Monu

Fanny Salvail-Berard
Aimie Cable

Claire Binch

Jasmine Stimson
Chloe Kerwick
Maddu Ooha Sai
Usha S.R.

Elaina Moulds
Shivangi Singh
Merewalesi Vusonitokalau
Jacqueline Saward
Banita Ghadei

Amy Siebenhausen
Philippa Woonton

+87kg Category
Laurel Hubbard
luniarra Sipaia
Charisma Amoe-Tarrant
Mercy Brown

Kaitlyn Fassina

Leah Clarke

Monika

Emma Friesen
Ashwini Malage
Jasbir Kaur

Anais Michaud
Annmariya M.T.
Miniah Summerell
Dimitra Tsiliaskopoulos
Claire McLarnon
Miniah Summerell
Roviel Detenamo
Angel-Leigh Durham
Chloe Kerwick

T. Seetha Bhawani
Sydney Emmons
Mehak Sharma
Gloria Aumaivao Tasi
Hannah Spinelli
Miranda Lebeuf

Born
1999
1990
1992
2001
1990
1993
1999
1990
1995
1984
1996
1994
1998
1988
1996
1996
1997
2000
1994
2000
1999
1995
1999
1986
1985

Born
1978
1992
1999
1996
1990

1992
2002
1998
1988
2001
1998
2003
1984
1976
2003
2003
1997
1996
1993
1995
1995
1984
1992
1998

Nation Body.Wt

AUS
AUS
IND
NZL
CMR
NZL
IND
IND
IND
AUS
IND
CAN
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
IND
IND
NZL
IND
F1J
AUS
IND
AUS
COK

Nation Body.Wt

NZL
SAM
AUS
ENG
AUS
ENG
IND
CAN
IND
IND
CAN
IND
NZL
AUS
NIR
NZL
NRU
NZL
AUS
IND
CAN
IND
NZL
CAN
CAN

85.50
86.86
85.72
85.95
86.20
83.30
85.91
85.31
87.00
82.28
81.20
86.70
84.00
84.00
85.10
86.85
85.84
84.85
86.40
86.70
82.50
85.54
82.65
86.97
85.60

136.15
126.44
147.88
98.90
92.58
109.20
114.86
105.40
106.27
100.80
114.57
109.14
107.60
92.10
104.50
107.70
91.36
125.40
89.55
94.37
92.50
107.32
120.00
100.30
96.10

Snatch

112
102
97
100
96
98
87
88
85
80
78
82
83
72
78
7
74
74
75
7
73
72
74
70
70

Snatch

126
110
107
96
103
95
95
95
89
89
90
84
86
82
85
84
80
75
78
75
78
75
75
7
7

Cl & Jk

156
120
122
116
117
110
113
107
110
106
106
99
97
107
100
96
98
96
95
92
105
93
90
90
90

Cl & Jk

144
150
150
128
120
123
115
115
119
117
100
105
103
106
100
101
102
105
99
101
97
100
98
95
94

Total
268
222
219
216
213
208
200
195
195
186
184
181
180
179
178
173
172
170
170
169
168
165
164
160
160

Total
270
260
257
224
223
218
210
210
208
206
190
189
189
188
185
185
182
180
177
176
175
175
173
172
171

Date
5-Dec
1-Mar
6-Feb

15-Nov
12-Feb
5-Dec
6-Feb
6-Feb
6-Feb
5-Dec
29-Feb
23-Feb
10-Oct
23-Jul
11-Oct
5-Dec
6-Feb
22-Jan
3-Oct
22-Jan
5-Dec
10-Oct
6-Feb
6-Sep
29-Nov

Date
31-Jan
1-Mar
11-Oct
31-Jan
5-Dec
1-Mar
6-Feb
7-Nov
6-Feb
6-Feb
18-Jan
6-Feb
15-Nov
26-Sep
22-Feb
29-Aug
1-Mar
15-Nov
25-Jul
6-Feb
11-Jan
6-Feb
13-Dec
8-Feb
8-Feb

Where (City, Nation)
Melbourne, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Tashkent, UZB
Auckland, NZL
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Launceston, AUS
Bhubaneswar, IND
Montreal, CAN
Tauranga, NZL
Gold Coast, AUS
Perth, AUS
Miles, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Guwahati, IND
Auckland, NZL
Guwahati, IND
Suva, FIJ
Launceston, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Canberra, AUS

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA
Canberra, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Rome, ITA
Launceston, AUS
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Kolkata, IND
Edmonton, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Sydney, AUS
Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBR
Whanganui, NZL
Canberra, AUS
Tauranga, NZL
Miles, AUS

Kolkata, IND
Regina, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Wellington, NZL
Surrey, Can

Surrey, Can






2020 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS

Produced by: Michael Noonan

CWF Statistician ™
mpnoonan@optusnet.com.au gm-

MEN: ONE PER COUNTRY

55kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Sanket Mahadev Sargar 2000 IND 54.20 106 138 244 26-Feb Bhubaneswar, IND
Davis Niyoyita 2004 UGA 54.95 87 110 197 9-Feb Tashkent, UZB

Ruchit Patel 2000 CAN 54.69 85 110 195 18-Jan Edmonton, CAN
Scofield Sinaka 1998 PNG 51.00 70 100 170 6-Dec Port Morseby, PNG
Martyn Riley ENG 54.80 73 92 165 1-Mar Pontefract, England, GBR
Harrison Nguyen 1993 AUS 54.82 75 88 163 17-Nov Sydney, AUS

Luke Eardley WAL 55.00 70 86 156 29-Feb Bangor, Wales, GBR
Caucau Eroni 2006 F1J 49.00 65 86 151 11-Nov Suva, FIJ

Darren Brabbs 2005 NZL 54.60 50 70 120 28-Nov Christchurch, NZL

Rhys Deeley 2006 SCO 50.75 48 65 113 16-Feb Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Nathan Mifsud 2010 MLT 35.15 21 23 44 24-Jul  Cospicua, MLT

61kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Muhamad Aznil Biden 1994 MAS 60.80 128 155 283 9-Feb Tashkent, UZB

Morea Baru 1990 PNG 61.00 120 160 280 28-Feb Canberra, AUS
Shubham Kolekar 1999 IND 60.66 115 157 272 3-Feb Kolkata, IND

Youri Simard 2001 CAN 60.72 104 130 234 18-Jan Edmonton, CAN

Elson Brechtefeld 1994 NRU 60.86 105 125 230 28-Feb Canberra, AUS

Kenneth Barnett 1992 AUS 60.55 87 125 212 16-Aug Perth, AUS

Mubarak Musoke Kivumbi 1989 UGA 60.30 90 118 208 9-Feb Tashkent, UZB

Avery Fesolai 2002 NZL 59.90 87 113 200 13-Nov Tauranga, NZL

Kumara Wannipura 2005 SRI 83 103 186 9-Feb Tashkent, UZB

Kgotia Alphius N. Kgaswane 2000 BOT 59.65 74 97 171 9-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Volavanua Tomasi 2005 FI1J 75 85 160 12-Nov Suva, FIJ

Martin Boland 1976 SCO 58.75 70 88 158 1-Mar Glasgow, Scotland, GBR
Rylee Borg 2006 MLT 61.00 70 88 158 24-Jul  Cospicua, MLT

Steve Wong 1995 SGP 59.90 78 80 158 12-Dec Singapore City, SGP

Thomas Bailey ENG 60.30 67 84 151 12-Feb Wallsend, England, GBR
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67kg Category
Talha Talib

Jeremy Lalrinnunga
Nikolay Varbanov
Vaipava loane
Ruben Kotoatau
Elson Brechtefeld
Stan Donga

Keith Koh

David Akwei
Gordon Fu

Dustin Terrill
Pantelis Papadopoulos
Matthew Abela
Garin Beams
Zachariah Daniel

73kg Category

N. Ajith

Brandon Wakeling
Ezekiel Moses

Shad Darsigny

Michael Farmer

Vester Villalon

Hakim Musoke Ssempereza
Ivelin Antonov

Giorgio Talaba

Jeremy Teng

Lili Solomoni

Ryan Degiorgio

Vince Pama

Muhammad Erry Hidayat

Born
1999
2002
1999
1988
1997
1994
1998
1996
2000
1997
1989
2004
1994

2005

Born
1999
1994
2001
2003
1999
1991
1995

2004
1992
2004
1999
2006
1999

Nation Body.Wt

PAK
IND
CAN
SAM
KIR
NRU
SOL
SGP
GHA
AUS
NZL
CYP
MLT
WAL
FIJ

Nation Body.Wt

IND
AUS
NRU
CAN
WAL
NZL
UGA
CYP
SCo
SGP

FlJ
MLT
MRI
MAS

66.90
65.55
67.00
65.96
66.94
66.20
66.40
66.75
65.75
66.60
62.20
65.60
66.84
65.20

72.90
72.62
72.72
72.07
72.20
72.95
70.30
71.00
71.05
72.40

73.00

72.60

Snatch

142
132
130
121
120
105
110
107
100
104
100
82
84
75
66

Snatch

140
127
127
126
125
123
105
105
104
97
95
93
45
130

Cl & Jk

162
167
160
165
161
145
130
130
130
126
125
103
99
101
75

Cl & Jk

170
175
162
155
153
150
138
125
124
122
115
115
60

Total
304
299
290
286
281
250
240
237
230
230
225
185
183
176
141

Total
310
302
289
281
278
273
243
230
228
219
210
208
105

Date
10-Feb
3-Feb
19-Sep
28-Feb
28-Feb
6-Dec
6-Dec
12-Dec
10-Feb
14-Mar
1-Aug
15-Feb
29-Nov
29-Feb
13-Nov

Date
4-Feb
25-Jul

28-Feb
18-Jan
29-Feb
13-Nov
10-Feb
22-Aug
1-Feb
12-Dec
13-Nov
29-Nov
13-Nov
10-Feb

Where (City, Nation)
Tashkent, UZB
Kolkata, IND
Opttawa, CAN
Canberra, AUS
Canberra, AUS

NRU

Honiara, SOL
Singapore City, SGP
Tashkent, UZB
Sydney, AUS
Auckland, NZL
Limassol, CYP
Cospicua, MLT
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Suva FIJ

Where (City, Nation)
Kolkata, IND
Brisbane, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Edmonton, CAN
Wales, GBR
Tauranga, NZL
Tashkent, UZB
Limassol, CYP
Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Singapore City, SGP
Suva, FIJ

Cospicua, MLT

Port Louis, MRI
Tashkent, UZB



81kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)

Alex Bellemarre 1998 CAN 79.55 148 175 323 29-Jan Rome, ITA

Ajay Singh 1997 IND 80.85 146 175 321 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Ryley Porter 1995 AUS 80.04 144 162 306 10-Oct Brisbane, AUS

Lim Kang Yin 1996 SGP 79.90 131 159 290 12-Dec Singapore City, SGP
Lapua Lapua 1991 TUV 80.66 124 163 287 29-Feb Canberra, AUS

Ika Aliklik 1985 NRU 79.14 127 156 283 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Kang Yin Lim 1996 SGP 79.58 120 155 275 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Stefano Cataldi ENG 77.40 117 150 267 8-Feb London, England, GBR
Curran Power 1997 NZL 80.20 116 145 261 14-Nov Tauranga, NZL

Kyle Micallef 1987 MLT 80.49 115 145 260 29-Nov Cospicua, MLT

Nick Jones WAL 80.60 105 133 238 29-Feb Bangor, Wales, GBR
Md Abdul Ohab 1998 BAN 81.00 100 130 230 4-Feb Rasht, IRI

Nasau Maloni 2003 F1J 91 105 196 15-Nov Suva, FIJ

Marco Paul Mercer 2001 CYP 75.20 85 100 185 15-Feb Limassol, CYP

89kg Category Born Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date Where (City, Nation)
Sambo Laplung 1997 IND 88.65 145 188 333 5-Feb Kolkata, IND
Forrester Osei 1989 GHA 88.60 146 181 327 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Mitchell Barnard 1990 CAN 88.90 145 178 323 8-Feb Surrey, CAN

Antonis Martasidis 1992 CYP 88.50 140 180 320 15-Feb Limassol, CYP
Cameron McTaggart 1997 NZL 85.86 140 170 310 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Michael Lane 1993 AUS 87.60 135 166 301 15-Feb Sydney, AUS

Ahmed Valdy Njoya 1999 CMR 82.50 126 165 291 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB

Allan Brindley 1997 SCO 87.65 130 156 286 1-Feb Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Edward Smale ENG 88.20 125 155 280 9-Feb Market Harborough, England, GBR
Omarie Mears JAM 88.60 122 150 272 29-Feb Bangor, Wales, GBR
Antreas Konstantinou CYP 82.40 124 145 269 22-Sep Limassol, CYP
Srimal K.B. Wajira 2002  SRI 88.90 110 155 265 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB
Marcincy Cook 2002 NRU 88.42 120 145 265 29-Feb Canberra, AUS
Patrick Veidreyake 1989 FIJ 83.40 112 143 255 6-Dec Suva, FIJ

Jerome Tura 1991 COK 89.00 111 143 254 6-Dec Avarua, COK

Stuart King WAL 88.40 106 130 236 29-Feb Bangor, Wales, GBR
Daryl Borg 1987 MLT 84.40 100 122 222 29-Nov Cospicua, MLT
Samuel Chian 1998 SGP 83.65 80 101 181 12-Dec Singapore City, SGP

Tooshal Emrith 2004 MRI 65 80 145 16-Nov Port Louis, MRI



96kg Category
Boady Santavy

Don Opeloge

Vikas Thakur
Christian Amoah
Ridge Barredo
Ruben Burger
Kubairi Kubo
Zuhaib Zuhaib

En Wei John Cheah
Isaac Lawgun
Khrystopher Speed
Alexandros Karamanlis
David Steel

Daniel Griffith

Ryan Wilson
Charles Tan

102kg Category
Jacob Marquardt
Gilles Caza
Shubham

Andrew Giriffith
David Kotoatau
Sione Tonga

Filip Taylor
Uaealesi Funaki
Vlad Baldacchino
Timothy Vakuruivalu
Jordan Thompson
Denis Taripo

Born
1997
1999
1993
1999
1995
1991
1995
1992
1991
2000
1992

1986
1994

2001

Born
1995
1997
1994

1984
1992
1997
1998
1995
1999
1996
1992

Nation Body.Wt

CAN
SAM
IND
GHA
AUS
RSA
UGA
PAK
SGP
NZL
ENG
CYpP
SCO
BAR
WAL
SGP

Nation Body.Wt

AUS
CAN
IND
ENG
KIR
NZL
WAL
TGA
MLT
F1J
SCO
COK

94.65
95.10
95.73
94.70
94.92
95.85
95.20
90.90
95.10
94.67
92.90
90.20
95.00
89.55
89.80
95.20

100.04
100.00
98.22
101.20
101.56
101.38
99.50
97.00
101.98
99.70
98.70
101.80

Snatch

175
164
154
153
148
140
130
135
135
135
132
120
116
112
120
97

Snatch

145
148
145
145
120
126
126
120
125
115
112
98

Cl & Jk

205
210
192
185
185
175
175
165
165
162
160
157
152
143
130
120

Cl & Jk

185
180
180
163
170
160
156
157
150
140
140
128

Total
380
374
346
338
333
315
305
300
300
297
292
277
268
255
250
217

Total
330
328
325
308
290
286
282
277
275
255
252
226

Date
29-Jan
29-Feb

6-Feb
12-Feb
27-Nov
29-Jan
12-Feb
12-Feb
29-Feb
6-Mar
8-Feb
22-Aug
1-Mar
6-Mar
1-Mar
12-Dec

Date
27-Nov
1-Feb
6-Feb
14-Mar
1-Mar
1-Mar
1-Mar
6-Dec
29-Nov
6-Dec
1-Feb
6-Dec

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA

Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Sydney, AUS

Rome, ITA

Tashkent, UZB
Tashkent, UZB
Canberra, AUS
Columbus, USA
London, England, GBR
Limassol, CYP
Glasgow, Scotland, GBR
Columbus, USA
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Singapore City, SGP

Where (City, Nation)
Sydney, AUS
Scarborough, CAN
Kolkata, IND
Middlesbrough, England, GBR
Canberra, AUS

Canberra, AUS

Bangor, Wales, GBR
Nuku'alofa, TGA
Cospicua, MLT

Suva, FIJ

Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Avarua, COK



109kg Category
Sanele Mao
Matthew Lydement

Junior Periclex Ngadja Nyabeyeu

Chandrakant Mali
Sio (Joe) Pomelile
Siaosi Leuo
Jonathan Sarrazin
Matthew Jones
Callum Downie
Theo Morgan

+109kg Category
David Liti

Lauititi Lui

Gurdeep Singh

Quinn Everett

Suamili Nanai

Sio (Joe) Pomelile
Haroon Shukat
Cameron Montgomery
Moses Mautama
Lewis Chua Yong Hwee
I1zaak Mifsud

Born
1985
1994
1993
1987
1993
1992
1995
1995
1990

Born
1996
1994
1995
1992
1995
1993
1988
1997
2000
1991
1993

Nation Body.Wt

SAM
AUS
CMR
IND
TGA
NZL
CAN
ENG
SCO
WAL

Nation Body.Wt

NZL
SAM
IND
CAN
AUS
TGA
PAK
NIR
NIU
SGP
MLT

108.97
107.86
103.20
108.75
109.00
107.80
107.75
108.62
109.00
106.50

171.40
133.68
150.90
146.15
123.55
116.34
125.22
120.61
131.00
148.60
128.74

Snatch

167
166
156
149
140
130
140
138
130
133

Snatch

182
174
162
154
154
140
142
115
110
110
96

Cl & Jk

220
190
195
181
180
180
170
170
170
160

Cl & Jk

232
203
205
195
175
175
170
150
146
145
135

Total
387
356
351
330
320
310
310
308
300
293

Total
414
377
367
349
329
315
312
265
256
255
231

Date
6-Dec
11-Oct
5-Feb
7-Feb
15-Nov
15-Mar
11-Oct
7-Feb
1-Feb
1-Mar

Date
15-Nov
1-Mar
7-Feb
31-Jan
13-Dec
1-Mar
27-Nov
22-Feb
6-Dec
12-Dec
29-Nov

Where (City, Nation)
Apia, SAM

Brisbane, AUS
Rasht, IRI

Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Auckland, NZL
Drummondville, CAN
Pleasanton, USA
Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Bangor, Wales, GBR

Where (City, Nation)
Tauranga, NZL
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND

Rome, ITA

Perth, AUS
Canberra, AUS
Sydney, AUS
Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBR
Alofi, NIU

Singapore City, SGP
Cospicua, MLT






2020 COMMONWEALTH WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION RANKINGS
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WOMEN: ONE PER COUNTRY

45kg Category Born  Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date  Where (City, Nation)
Jhilli Dalabehera 1999 IND 44.78 69 91 160 3-Feb  Kolkata, IND
Tenishia Thornton 2005 MLT 44.85 55 70 125 29-Feb Cirkewwa, MLT
Laurie Francis 2001 CAN 44.50 50 58 108 25-Jan La Prairie, CAN
Marie Matolopt 2004 MRI 45 45 101 11-Nov  Port Louis, MRI

Jorja McNaughton 2006 SCO 43.00 41 50 91 16-Feb  Kilmarock, Scotland, GBR
Celine Huynh 2007 AUS 45.00 41 49 90 14-Nov  Adelaide, AUS

49kg Category Born  Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date  Where (City, Nation)
Saikhom Mirabai Chanu 1994 IND 48.92 88 115 203 4-Feb Kolkata, IND
Amanda Braddock 1989 CAN 48.65 77 98 175 6-Mar  Columbus, USA

Loa Dika Toua 1984 PNG 48.86 70 95 165 28-Feb Canberra, AUS
Tenishia Thornton 2005 MLT 71 84 155 12-Nov  Cospicua, MLT
Augustina Nwaokolo 1992 NGR 48.30 68 85 153 9-Feb  Tashkent, UZB

Le Minh Thu Huynh 1993 AUS 48.94 63 75 138 12-Sep Adelaide, AUS

Chan Ying Ying 1995 SGP 48.90 58 70 128 12-Dec  Singapore City, SGP
Nikoletta Dimetriou 1992 CYP 49.00 55 65 120 22-Aug Limassol, CYP
Sheryl Tan 1988 NZzZL 48.90 49 64 113 13-Nov  Tauranga, NZL

Margaret Ateca 2007 FIJ 46 56 102 12-Nov  Suva, FIJ
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55kg Category

Adijat Adenike Olinarinoye
Rachel Leblanc-Bazinet
Catrin Haf Jones
Manalisha Sonowal

Marie Hanitra Roilya Ranaivosoa
Erika Yamasaki

Kelly-Jo Robson

Mary Kini Lifu

Tenishia Thornton

Phillipa Patterson

Thelma Toua

Nikoletta Dimetriou

Marjia Aktar Ekra

Yang Yifan

Cicely Callendar
Chyrstalle Kai

Daryl McKeating

Sanhya Leckning

59kg Category
Erra Deexitha
Fatima Yakubu

Tali Darsigny
Johanni Taljaard
Jenly Wini

Tori Gallegos
Dimitra loannou
Ame Prinsloo

Sian Peters
Magdeline Moyengwa
Krystol Chanderban
Rebecca Scerri
Gini Rany

Melissa Ho

Born
1999
1988
1999
1995
1990
1987
1988
1994
2005
1984
1991
1992
2003
1974
1978
2007
1998
2005

Born
1997
1997
1998
1984
1983
2003
1993
1999

2001
1997
1997
2003
1994

Nation

NGR
CAN
WAL
IND
MRI
AUS
ENG
SOL
MLT
NZL
PNG
CYP
BAN
SGP
BAR
F1J
SCO
MRI

Nation

IND
NGR
CAN
RSA
SOL
AUS
CYP
NZL
WAL
BOT
GUY
MLT
BAN
SGP

Body.Wt

54.95
54.90
54.20
54.62
54.05
54.90
51.60
54.92
49.95
53.35
51.00
50.10
52.75
54.60
54.19

54.05

Body.Wt

58.87
58.72
58.95
58.85
58.70
58.64
59.00
58.60
58.60
58.05
57.90
56.65

59.00

Snatch

90
84
81
81
75
72
71
70
70
67
60
60
60
50
45
45
40
35

Snatch

88
88
88
83
80
76
74
75
63
60
58
59
55

Cl & Jk

112
106
101
99
96
93
93
90
85
81
75
74
71
63
63
60
46
40

Cl & Jk

115
111
110
104
100
103
90
89
88
80
73
63
60

Total
202
190
182
180
171
165
164
160
155
148
135
134
131
113
108
105

86
75

Total
203
199
198
187
180
179
164
164
151
140
131
122

115

Date
9-Feb
28-Jan
29-Feb
4-Feb
9-Feb
28-Feb
29-Feb
28-Feb
29-Nov
13-Nov
5-Dec
15-Feb
9-Feb
12-Dec
8-Mar
11-Nov
1-Feb
11-Nov

Date
4-Feb
26-Sep
28-Jan
28-Jan
28-Feb
9-Oct
15-Feb
13-Nov
29-Feb
9-Feb
8-Mar
24-Jul
14-Nov
12-Dec

Where (City, Nation)
Tashkent, UZB
Rome, ITA

Bangor, Wales, GBR
Kolkata, IND
Tashkent, UZB
Canberra, AUS
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Canberra, AUS
Cospicua, MLT
Tauranga, NZL

Port Morseby, PNG
Limassol, CYP
Tashkent, UZB
Singapore City, SGP
Columbus, USA
Suva, FIJ

Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Port Louis, MRI

Where (City, Nation)
Kolkata, IND
Sydney, AUS

Rome, ITA

Rome, ITA
Canberra, AUS
Brisbane, AUS
Limassol, CYP
Tauranga, NZL
Bangor, Wales, GBR
Tashkent, UZB
Columbus, USA
Cospicua, MLT
Dhaka, BAN
Singapore City, SGP



64kg Category
Maude Charron

Sarah Davies

Kiana Elliott

Rakhi Halder

Fatima Yakubu

Mona Pretorius
Christie-Marie Williams
Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Emma Mclntyre

Nikki Hamilton

Dimitra loannou

Nicole Heng

Piniana Sylvia

71kg Category
Lalchhanhimi
Megan Signal
Sarah Cochrane
Nancy Abouke
Yasmin Zammit-Stevens
Alexis Ashworth
Holly Knowles
Tiiau Bakaekiri
Ruta Lendraitiene
Louise Rogers
Angeliki Soteriou
Waruvono Miriama
Mabia Aktar

Born
1993
1992
1997
1993
1997
1988
1992
1993
1991
1995
1993
1995
2004

Born
1992
1990
1989
2003
1993
1999
1996
1997
1979
1997
2003
2005
1999

Nation

CAN
ENG
AUS
IND
NGR
RSA
WAL
MLT
NZL
SCO
CYP
SGP
F1J

Nation

IND
NZL
AUS
NRU
MLT
CAN
WAL

KIR
ENG
SCO
CYp

F1J
BAN

Body.Wt

63.80
63.65
63.12
63.80
61.52
63.35
64.00
63.90
63.55
62.20
61.80
63.10

Body.Wt

70.99
70.55
65.80

68.14
69.85
70.10
70.38
70.80
68.95
69.00

68.80

Snatch

105
96
100
93
90
84
86
80
81
79
68
68
45

Snatch

95
95
95
90
82
78
81
75
72
73
66
50
76

Cl & Jk

130
121
114
117
112
103
100
99
98
88
91
88
55

Cl & Jk

122
117
113
110
107
110
99
104
100
83
86
55

Total
235
217
214
210
202
187
186
179
179
167
159
156
100

Total
217
212
208
200
189
188
180
179
172
156
152
105

Date
29-Jan
29-Jan
28-Feb

5-Feb
27-Nov
29-Jan

1-Mar

29-Jan
13-Nov
15-Feb
22-Aug
12-Dec
15-Nov

Date
5-Feb
14-Nov
25-Jul
16-Nov
1-Mar
8-Feb
1-Mar
28-Feb
1-Mar
1-Feb
15-Feb
16-Nov
10-Feb

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA

Rome, ITA
Canberra, AUS
Kolkata, IND

Sydney, AUS

Rome, ITA

Bangor, Wales, GBR
Rome, ITA
Tauranga, NZL
Glasgow, Scotland, GBR
Limassol, CYP
Singapore City, SGP
Suva, FIJ

Where (City, Nation)
Kolkata, IND

Tauranga, NZL
Townsville, AUS

NRU

Cirkewwa, MLT

Regina, CAN

Bangor, Wales, GBR
Canberra, AUS
Pontefract, England, GBR
Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
Limassol, CYP

Suva, FIJ

Tashkent, UZB



76kg Category Born  Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date  Where (City, Nation)

Kristel Ngarlem 1995 CAN 75.60 99 134 233 30-Jan  Rome, ITA

Emily Muscat (Godley) 1989 ENG 72.34 96 127 223 29-Feb Canberra, AUS

Megan Signal 1990 NZL 72.50 95 120 215 12-Dec  Auckland, NZL

Ebony Gorincu 1989 AUS 75.19 94 114 208 25-Jul  Brisbane, AUS

R. Arockiya Alish 2000 IND 74.17 89 118 207 6-Feb  Kolkata, IND

Jeanne Gaelle Eyenga Mboosi 1999 CMR 74.85 89 106 195 11-Feb Tashkent, UZB

Rayen Cupid 1985 SVG 75.01 88 104 192 8-Mar  Columbus, USA
Lauren Burley 1993 WAL 73.45 82 105 187 8-Feb  Bangor, Wales, GBR
Angeliki Soteriou 2003 CYP 72.50 68 88 154 22-Aug Limassol, CYP

Kirstin Murie 1992 SCO 75.95 73 80 153 1-Feb  Edinburgh, Scotland, GBR
April Revake 1991 COK 75.90 47 70 117 5-Dec  Avarua, COK

Cheng Chu Ting 1981 SGP 76.00 53 64 117 12-Dec  Singapore City, SGP
Degei Inise 2004 FIJ 35 40 75 17-Nov  Suva, FIJ

81kg Category Born  Nation Body.Wt Snatch Cl & Jk Total Date  Where (City, Nation)
Eileen Cikamatana 1999 AUS 80.90 115 140 255 30-Jan Rome, ITA

Leotina Sive Petelo 2001 SAM 80.72 100 125 225 5-Dec  Apia, SAM

Bailey Rogers 1991 NzL 77.50 95 114 209 5-Dec  Launceston, AUS
Sharsti Singh 1988 IND 81.00 93 112 205 5-Feb  Kolkata, IND

Rayen Cupid 1985 SVG 76.95 89 104 193 30-Jan Rome, ITA

Angela McDade 1991 CAN 80.55 85 102 187 8-Feb  Regina, CAN

Jessica Silva 1993 ENG 78.80 76 103 179 8-Feb  London, England, GBR
Tyler Johnston 2004 SCO 80.80 71 89 160 16-Feb  Kilmarnock, Scotland, GBR
Philippa Woonton 1985 COK 85.60 70 90 160 29-Nov Canberra, AUS
Sanjana Wedaarachachi 2004 SRI 65 85 150 11-Feb Taskhent, UZB

Olivia Lennon WAL 76.50 58 78 136 1-Mar  Bangor, Wales, GBR
Mue Hanisi 2003 FIJ 43 60 103 18-Nov  Suva, FIJ

Charis Lim Shu En 1991 SGP 80.60 40 55 95 12-Dec  Singapore City, SGP



87kg Category

Eileen Cikamatana

P. Anuradha

Kanah Andrews-Nahu
Clementine Meukeugni Noumbissi
Fanny Salvail-Berard

Merewalesi Vusonitokalau
Jacelyn Chan Jia Hui

Daniela Fabri

+87kg Category
Laurel Hubbard
luniarra Sipaia
Charisma Amoe-Tarrant
Mercy Brown
Monika

Emma Friesen
Claire McLarnon
Roviel Detenamo
Helen Seipua
Krisalyn Sipeni
Kaitlyn Cartwright
Katyana Farrugia
Kuinini Manuma

Born
1999
1992
2001
1990
1994
1999
1981
1998

Born
1978
1992
1999
1996
1992
2002
1976
2003
2002
2006
2005
2003
2000

Nation

AUS
IND
NZL
CMR
CAN
FI1J
SGP
MLT

Nation

NZL
SAM
AUS
ENG
IND
CAN
NIR
NRU
F1J
NIU
SCO
MLT
TGA

Body.Wt

85.50
85.72
85.95
86.20
86.70
82.50
84.95
83.22

Body.Wt

136.15
126.44
147.88
98.90
114.86
105.40
104.50
91.36
113.00
101.20
93.45
96.40
105.58

Snatch

112
97
100
96
82
73
57
35

Snatch

126
110
107
96
95
95
85
80
74
65
52
29
91

Cl & Jk

156
122
116
117
99
105
75
40

Cl & Jk

144
150
150
128
115
115
100
102
92
85
71
43

Total
268
219
216
213
181
168
132

75

Total
270
260
257
224
210
210
185
182
166
150
123

72

Date
5-Dec
6-Feb

15-Nov
12-Feb
23-Feb
5-Dec
12-Dec
29-Nov

Date
31-Jan
1-Mar
11-Oct
31-Jan
6-Feb
7-Nov
22-Feb
1-Mar
5-Dec
5-Dec
16-Feb
24-Jul
6-Mar

Where (City, Nation)
Melbourne, AUS
Kolkata, IND
Tauranga, NZL
Tashkent, UZB
Montreal, CAN

Suva, FIJ

Singapore City, SGP
Cospicua, MLT

Where (City, Nation)
Rome, ITA

Canberra, AUS

Brisbane, AUS

Rome, ITA

Kolkata, IND

Edmonton, CAN

Belfast, Northern Ireland, GBF
Canberra, AUS

Suva, FIJ

Alofi, NIU

Kilmarnock, Scotland, GBR
Cospicua, MLT

Columbus, USA
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